#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mary Jane Deck	09/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Earth 4 Ever Products, LLC	
Street Address:	8430 Hollow Brooke Circle	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34119	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13031664

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)261-3773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 239-262-8502

Email: tlf@thelivingstonfirm.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD M. LIVINGSTON, PA

Address Line 1: 963 TRAIL TERRACE DRIVE

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-7601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan L. Loeffler

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentMaryJane#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 130316

PATENT REEL: 025840 FRAME: 0210

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Mary Jane Deck, of 7340 St. Ives Way #3107, Naples, FL 34104, have invented a certain STORAGE POCKET WITH ATTACHMENT RING AND LOOP FOR FOLDABLE SHOPPING BAGS AND OTHER ARTICLES (hereinafter the "Invention") for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, EARTH 4 EVER PRODUCTS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mary Jane Deck, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto EARTH 4 EVER PRODUCTS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Patent Application and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by EARTH 4 EVER PRODUCTS, LLC, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on any such patent.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to EARTH 4 EVER PRODUCTS, LLC or its assignees, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 7th day of September, 2010.

STATE OF <u>Florida</u> )
COUNTY OF CAPLUS

BEFORE ME personally appeared Mary Jane Deck, \_\_who is personally known to me; or \_\_who produced <u>FLDL D200-590-38-808-0</u> as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this <u>7th</u> day of <u>suptember</u>, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Kathleen M. Ferrary Commission # DD883714 Expires: APR. 26, 2013 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

My Commission Expires:

Many Jane Nock

PATENT REEL: 025840 FRAME: 0211